Technical Description for Z-65.11-228
Level Detector LS 300 … and Measuring Transducer LS 500 …
Page 1/14 Edition: 2024-11
FAFNIR GmbH  Schnackenburgallee 149 c  22525 Hamburg  Germany  Tel.: +49 / (0)40 / 39 82 07-0  www.fafnir.de  info@fafnir.de
Technical Description
Level Detector type LS 300 … and Measuring Transducer type LS 500 …
1 Design of the Overfill Protection Device
The overfill protection device comprises a level detector (1) and a measuring transducer (2) with binary signal output

Page 3/14 Edition: 2024-11
FAFNIR GmbH  Schnackenburgallee 149 c  22525 Hamburg  Germany  Tel.: +49 / (0)40 / 39 82 07-0  www.fafnir.de  info@fafnir.de
1.3 Type codes
Level detector LS 300 …:
Type
Process
connection
Sensor
tube
Test
connection
Overvoltage
protection
Tempera-
ture range
Option
      Duo Dual sensor
      Steck Plug connection
      Tantal Sensor made of tantalum
      Trio Triple sensor
      Normal -25 °C … +50 °C (Ta ≤ +80 °C)
     H High -25 °C … +80 °C
     HH Highest -10 °C … +110 °C
     L Low -40 °C … +50 °C (Ta ≤ +80 °C)
     Without overvoltage protection
    U With (sensor head only in Zone 1 resp. EPL Gb)
    Without
   P With test connection and without check valve
   PR With test connection and with check valve
   Standard, e. g. Ø = 10 mm
  Bn n = Ø in mm
  S “Heavy” version, e. g. Ø = 24 mm
  X Flexible sensor tube
  Without (special version)
 E Screw-in unit
 F Flange
LS 300 Level detector
Table 1.3a: Type code for level detector LS 300 …
Measuring transducer LS 500 …:
Type Design
Overfill
protection
Electrical
design
    One control relay (potential-free changeover contact)
   Duo Only H: Two sensor circuits
   S One additional error relay
   Z Second control relay
  (Mono) Designation “Mono” only for H and if no additions follow
  SIL Only mounting rail housing; with SIL 2 certificate; no further additions
  Wall mounting housing
 H Mounting rail housing with communication via RS-485
LS 500 Measuring transducer
Table 1.3b: Type code for Measuring transducer LS 500 …
Technical Description for Z-65.11-228
Level Detector LS 300 … and Measuring Transducer LS 500 …
Page 4/14 Edition: 2024-11
FAFNIR GmbH  Schnackenburgallee 149 c  22525 Hamburg  Germany  Tel.: +49 / (0)40 / 39 82 07-0  www.fafnir.de  info@fafnir.de
1.4 Dimension sheets and technical data
Level detector LS 300 …:
Dimensions